## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOLKEMA SALES LIMITED		12/12/2005	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYCORP LTD.
Street Address:	33 YORK STREET
City:	ELORA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N0B 1S0
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2877889	T.I.R.F.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (905)545-2800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(905) 549-5880 Phone: koch@kochoffice.com Email:

Correspondent Name: MARK KOCH

866 MAIN STREET EAST Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: HAMILTON, CANADA L8M 1L9

850-P1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0665** 

900038027

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK KOCH
Signature:	/MARK KOCH/
Date:	12/16/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=560p5Assignment6#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0666

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

FOLKEMA SALES LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is c/o, 403410 Wilson Road, RR#4, Ingersoll, Ontario N5C 3J7, Canada (Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by:

POLYCORP LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is c/o 33 York Street, Elora, Ontario NOB 1SO, Canada, (Assignee), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the following Trade Marks, including the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Trade Marks:

Trade mark	Reg / Appl. No.	Reg. Date
T.I.R.F. & DESIGN	2,877,889	AUGUST 24, 2004

and the said Assignee hereby appoints Mark Koch (#965), 866 Main Street East, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada L8M 1L9, as the firm to whom any notice with respect to said Trade Marks may be sent, and upon whom service of any proceedings in respect of said Trade Marks may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon it.

Executed this 12th day of Dozemba 2005

I am able to bind the Corporation.

M:\TM\560T1USASSIGNMENT.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003211 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 12/16/2005